INTS ONLY Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties: Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties: Dr Additional party or Parties: Dr Additional names are attached. Der MAD DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEY ANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	RECORDATIF 101150392 INTS ONLY INTS ONLY Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties: Name(s) Address(es) of RECEIVING Party (Parties) Dr. Hans Juergen PAULING Name(s) Address(es) of RECEIVING Party (Parties) Dr. Hans Juergen PAULING Name(s) Address(es) of RECEIVING Party (Parties) MAD MAD MAD MAD ONE To STEORITY (Parties) Dr. Address(es) of RECEIVING Party (Parties) DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEY ANCE: X Assignamen	09-21		
RECORDATI: 101150392 INTS ONLY Please recora 101150392 INTS ONLY Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties: Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties: Name(s) Address(es) of RECEIVING Party (Parties) Dr. Hans Juergen PAULING Stattwerke Karlsruhe GmbH Daxlanderstrasse 72 D-76127 Karlsruhe GERMANY and P 1/5 SEP 1/5 1893 SEP 1/5 SEP 1/5 1893 D-76131 Karlsruhe GERMANY Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEY ANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Patent Application Number(s): Patent Application numbers or patent numbers are attached. Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Number of Applications/Patents Involved:	RECORDATI: 101150392			
Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties: Name(s). Address(es) of RECEIVING Party (Partie Stadtwerke Karlsruhe GmbH Dr. Hans Juergen PAULING Name(s) Address(es) of RECEIVING Party (Partie Stadtwerke Karlsruhe GmbH MOD 9 -1/5 - 979 SP 1 5 1993 SP 1 5 1993 Enter "X" if additional names are attached. Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION:	Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties: Name(s), Address(se) of RECEIVING Party (Partie Stadtwerke Karlsruhe GmBH Dr. Hans Juergen PAULING Stadtwerke Karlsruhe GmBH MOD 9 -1/5 - 97 SFP 1 3 1893 GERMANY and EnBW Regional GmbH Durlacher Allee 93 Durlacher Allee 93 DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION:			
Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties: Name(s), Address(es) of RECEIVING Party (Partie Stadtwerke Karlsnuhe GmbH Dr. Hans Juergen PAULING MOD MOD 9 -1/5 - 97 SFP 1 is 1993 SFP 1 is 1993 Enter "X" if additional names are attached. Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION:	Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties: Name(s), Address(s), of RECEIVING Party (Partie Stadtwerke Karlsruhe GmBH Dr. Hans Juergen PAULING Mande(s), Address(se) of RECEIVING Party (Partie Stadtwerke Karlsruhe GmBH MADD 9 -1/5 - 979 SFP 1 is 1893 Darklanderstrasse 72 Dr. Hans Juergen PAULING SFP 1 is 1893 MADD 9 -1/5 - 979 SFP 1 is 1893 Darklanderstrasse 72 Darklanderstrasse 72 D-76127 Karlsruhe GERMANY Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION: Patent Application Number(s): 09/380,266 Patent Number(s): Patent Number(s): 09/380,266 Number of Applications/Patents Involved:	Please record IUII	<u> </u>	Series of copy(les) thereof
Dr. Hans Juergen PAULING Daxlanderstrasse 72 MOD 9-76127 Karlsruhe GERMANY and Enter "X" if additional names are attached. Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Security Agreement Charge of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION:	Dr. Hans Juergen PAULING Daxlanderstrasse 72 MOD 9-15-99 SEP 15 1993 Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(5): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Charge of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(5) OF DECLARATION: Patent Application numbers or patent numbers are attached. Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Allen S. Melser, Esq. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40 X Fee is enclosed. Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	Name(s) of CONVEYING Party or Parties:		Name(s), Address(es) of RECEIVING Party (Parties
D-76127 Karlsruhe GERMANY and EnBW Regional GmbH Durlacher Allee 93 D-76131 Karlsruhe GERMANY Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	D-76127 Karlsruhe GERMANY and EnBW Regional GmbH Durlacher Allee 93 D-76131 Karlsruhe GERMANY Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION: Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s): 09/380,266 Patent Number(s): 09/380,266 Number of Applications/Patents Involved: Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Number of Applications/Patents Involved: X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.			
MD GERMANY 9-1/5-99 SP 15 1993 Enter "X" if additional names are attached. Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION:	Image: Sep 15 1993 GERMANY and EnBW Regional GmbH Durlacher Allee 93 D-76131 Karlsruhe GERMANY Enter "X" if additional names are attached. Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION:	Dr. Hans Juergen PAULING		
Enter "X" if additional names are attached. Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Enter "X" if additional names are attached. Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION: Patent Application Number(s): 09/380,266 Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached. Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Allen S. Melser, Esq. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40 X Fee is enclosed. Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	man for the		
Enter "X" if additional names are attached. Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION: Patent Application Number(s): 09/380,266 Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached. Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Allen S. Melser, Esq. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40 X Fee is enclosed. Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	Enter "X" if additional names are attached. Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION: Patent Application Number(s): 09/380,266 Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached. Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Allen S. Melser, Esq. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40 X Fee is enclosed. Charge Pet to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.			
Enter "X" if additional names are attached. Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION: Patent Application Number(s): 09/380,266 Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached. Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Allen S. Melser, Esq. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40 X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	Enter "X" if additional names are attached. Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION: Patent Application Number(s): 09/380,266 Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached. Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Allen S. Melser, Esq. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40 X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	SEP 1 5 1999		
Enter "X" if additional names are attached. Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION: Patent Application Number(s): 09/380,266 Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached. Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Allen S. Melser, Esq. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40 X Fee is enclosed. Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	Enter "X" if additional names are attached. Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION: Patent Application Number(s): 09/380,266 Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached. Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Allen S. Melser, Esq. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40 X Fee is enclosed. Charge Pet to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	9-15-97		
Enter "X" if additional names are attached. GERMANY Enter "X" if additional names are attached. Enter "X" if additional names are attached. Merger X Change of Name Other:	Enter "X" if additional names are attached. Enter "X" if additional names are attached. DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:			
DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	DOCUMENT EXECUTION DATE(S): August 18, 1999 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	The second s		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION:	Enter "X" if additional names are attached.		Enter "X" if additional names are attached.
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION:	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION:	DOCUMENT EXECUTION		E(S): August 18, 1999
Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		
Change of Name Other:	Change of Name Other:		+	
If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION: Patent Application Number(s): 09/380,266 Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached. Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Allen S. Melser, Esq. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40_ X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	If document is being filed with a new application, EXECUTION DATE(S) OF DECLARATION:		+	
Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s): 09/380,266 Patent Number(s): Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Number of Applications/Patents Involved:1	Patent Application Number(s): Patent Number(s): 09/380,266 Patent Number(s): Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Number of Applications/Patents Involved:1 Allen S. Melser, Esq. Number of Applications/Patents Involved:1 Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$_40 X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.			
09/380,266 Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached. Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Allen S. Melser, Esq. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40 X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	09/380,266 Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached. Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Allen S. Melser, Esq. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40_ X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	in document is being med with a new application, EAE	CUII	ON DATE(S) OF DECLARATION:
Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached. Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Allen S. Melser, Esq. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40_ X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached. Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Allen S. Melser, Esq. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40	Patent Application Number(s):		Patent Number(s):
Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached. Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Allen S. Melser, Esq. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$_40 X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	Enter "X" if additional application numbers or patent numbers are attached. Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Allen S. Melser, Esq. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40	00/280 266		
Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Number of Applications/Patents Involved:1_ Allen S. Melser, Esq. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Vashington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$_40 X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	Mail correspondence concerning this document to: Number of Applications/Patents Involved:1 Allen S. Melser, Esq. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Vashington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$40 X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	097380,200		
Allen S. Melser, Esq. Image: Sector of Approximations rations involved. Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40	Allen S. Melser, Esq. Image: Allen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Image: Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40		ers ar	e attached.
Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40_ X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	Thelen Reid & Priest LLP 701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40_ X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.		Nu	mber of Applications/Patents Involved:
701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40_ X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	701 Pennsylvania Avenue NW Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$_40_ X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.			
Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40 X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	Washington, D.C. 20004 Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$ _40 X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.			
Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$_40 X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	Total fee (37 CFR § 1.21(h)): \$_40 X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.			
X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	X Fee is enclosed. Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	Washington, D.C. 20004	\vdash	
Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.		· · · · ·	
X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	X Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810. X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.		X	Fee is enclosed.
X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.	X Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.			Charge Fee to Deposit Account 18-0810.
			X	Charge Deficiencies to Deposit Account 18-0810.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		X	Credit Overpayments to Deposit Account 18-0810.
		DO NOT USE	E THIS	SPACE
		STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my know	vledge	e and belief, the foregoing information is true and cor
STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cor	STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and cor	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume	nt. M	2 lass
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	(1999 HTHAT 1 000001 48 09780966 1 Culling).	///	2002)
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		1.	Selver Selver
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (1999 MTHAIL 00000148 09380266 Contract of the original document.	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (1999 MTHAIL 00000148 09380266 Children Childre		Xap	W
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (1999 MTHAIL 00000148 09380266 1501 Allen S. Melser 40.00 00 V L And Dalw Selv. 14, 1998	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (1999 MTHAIL 00000148 09380266 1501 Allen S. Melser 40.00 00 V L And Walk Sept. 14, 1998		Kby, :	# 28, 264
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (1999 THAIL 00000148 09380266 1501 <u>Allen S. Melser 40.00 00</u> Reg. No. 27,215 $\checkmark \frac{14}{1997}$	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (1999 THAIL 00000148 09380266 1501 Allen S. Melser 40.00 00 Reg. No. 27,215 $\checkmark \frac{14}{14}$			Date
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (1999 NTHAI1 00000148 09380866 501 <u>Allen S. Melser 40.00 00</u> Reg. No. 27,215 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (1999 NTHAI1 00000148 09380266 501 <u>Allen S. Melser 40.00 00</u> Reg. No. 27,215 Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (1999) THAIL 00000148 09380266 1501 <u>Allen S. Melser 40.00 00</u> Reg. No. 27,215 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Attorney Docket No. 19522.015 Total number of pages submitted (including cover sheet):	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (1999) THAIL 00000148 09380266 1501 <u>Allen S. Melser 40.00 00</u> Reg. No. 27,215 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Attorney Docket No. 19522.015 Total number of pages submitted (including cover sheet)	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BO	X ASS	IGNMENTS, Washington, D.C. 20231
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (1999) MINAIL 00000148 09380266 Stati Allen S. Melser 40.00 00 Reg. No. 27,215 Name of Person Signing Date Date	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (1) 999 ITHAI1 00000148 09380266 2:501 Allen S. Melser 40.00 00 Reg. No. 27,215 Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No. 19522.015 I Discret Copy of the original document. (1) S. Malay Signature Date Total number of pages submitted (including cover sheet)			
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (1999) NTHAIL 00000148 09380266 2:501 <u>Allen S. Melser 40.00 00</u> Reg. No. 27,215 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Attorney Docket No. 19522.015 Total number of pages submitted (including cover sheet):	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (1999) NTHAIL 00000148 09380266 2:511 <u>Allen S. Melser 40.00 00</u> Reg. No. 27,215 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Attorney Docket No. 19522.015 Total number of pages submitted (including cover sheet)			
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (1999) NTHAIL 00000148 09380266 2:501 <u>Allen S. Melser 40.00 00</u> Reg. No. 27,215 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Attorney Docket No. 19522.015 Total number of pages submitted (including cover sheet):	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (1999) NTHAIL 00000148 09380266 2:511 <u>Allen S. Melser 40.00 00</u> Reg. No. 27,215 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Attorney Docket No. 19522.015 Total number of pages submitted (including cover sheet)			

DC #76059 v1

PATENT REEL: 010236 FRAME: 0149

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, I, the undersigned, Dr. Hans Juergen PAULING, have invented certain improvements in RECHARGEABLE BATTERY SYSTEM AND THE USE THEREOF, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

-	was executed on even date herewith
×	was filed on February 25, 1998 and was assigned Application No.
	PCT/EP98/01072

Whereas, Stadtwarke Karlsruhe GmbH, a corporation of Germany, and having an address Daxlanderstrasse 72, D-76127 Karlsruhe, Germany, and EnBW Regional GmbH, a corporation of Germany, and having an address Durlacher Allee 93, D-76131 Karlsruhe, Germany (hereinafter collectively referred to as Assignees) are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents, hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto the said Assignees, for the territory of the United States of America, equal and joint shares in all right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees for Assignces' own use and behoof, and for Assignees' legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned had this Assignment and same not been made: and the undersigned, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said invention and to ubtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignees, Assignees' successors and assigns, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the undersigned and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid but at the expense of the said Assignees, Assignee's successors or resigns.

DC #74993 -1

I authorize my attorneys at THELEN REID & PRIEST L.L.P. to insert into this Assignment document any identifying information concerning this patent application, such as its title, filing date and application number.

<u>18-08.39</u> Date Thors-Turge Dr. Hans Juergen PAULING

THELEN REID & PRIEST LLP.

701 Fennsylvania Avenue NW Washington, D.C. 20004 (202) 508-4000

DC #74995 VI

PATENT REEL: 010236 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 09/15/1999